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3.—Detai ls of E x p e n d i t u r e s , fiscal years e n d e d Mar. 31,1931-35—concluded. 

Item. 

Ordinary Expenditures—concluded. 
Mines and Geological Survey— 

Department of Mines 
Movement of Coal and Domestic 

Fuel Act 
National Defence— 

Militia Service 
Naval Service 
Air Service 
Sundry Services 

National Revenue (including Income 
Tax) 

Pensions and National Health— 
Treatment and after-care of returned 

soldiers 
Pensions, war and military 
Health Division , 

Post Office 
Privy Council 
Public Archives 
Public Printing and Stationery 
Public Works 
Railways and Canals— 

Dept. of Railways and Canals 
Maritime Freight Rates Act 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police 
Secretary of State 
Soldier Settlement Board 
Trade and Commerce— 

Department of T. and C 
Mail subsidies and steamship sub

ventions 
Canada Grain Act 

Totals, Ordinary Expenditures. 
Capital Expenditures-

Canals 
Railways 
Public Works 

Totals, Capital Expenditures.. 
Special Expenditures-

Adjustment of war claims (net) 
Cost of loan flotations 
Miscellaneous Charges 
Reparations-claims for compensation. 
Unemployment relief, 1930 
Unemployment relief, 1931 
Unemployment relief, 1932 
Unemployment relief, 1933 
Unemployment relief, 1934 
Wheat bonus 
Reduction of loans to soldier settlers.. 
Public Works Construction Act 

Totals, Special Expenditures... 
Loans and Advances, Non-Active— 

Loans to Can. National Steamships... 
Loans to Harbour Commissioners.... 
Can. Pacific Railway (Relief Acts). . 
Accounts carried as active assets 

transferred to non-active 
Miscellaneous charges 

Totals, Loans and Advances, 
Non-Active 

Canadian National Railway Deficits— 
System ex. Eastern Lines 
Eastern Lines 

1931. 

1,413,642 

519,865 

10,952,949 
3,597,591 
7,147,018 
1,928,517 

13,971,732 

9,774,357 
45,965,723 
1,341,736 

37,891,693 
53,155 

211,698 
295,330 

25,452,742 

4,479,253 
10,327,457 
3,005,379 

478,840 
1,300.328 

4,955,443 

1,322,745 
2,355,769 

389,558,289 

9,842,011 
6,371,031 

12,009,276 

28,222,318 

61,889 
193,338 

,954,580 
500,000 

,431,655 

8,599,386 

16,740,848 

1,826,941 
3,661,000 

25 

5,487,966 

1932. 

1,247,932 

736,993 

9,700,464 
3,043,201 
4,039,795 
1,346,849 

13,920,104 

11,154,426 
48,686,389 
1,246,232 

36,052,208 
53,257 

211,942 
289,323 

17,647,854 

3,997,719 
9,186,529 
3,311,041 

482,784 
1,035,474 

6,417,234 

2,998,724 
2,306,269 

375,403,344 

3,298,951 
6,242,326 
7,438,511 

16,979,788 

75,471 
1,350,223 
3,455,928 
1,330,648 

13,189,844 
25,105,671 

10,908,429 
43,920 

55,460,134 

1,199,286 
1,913,000 

3,112,286 

Grand Totals, Expenditures 440,009,421 450,955,552 531,760,983 457,968,585 478,004,747 

1933. 

1,048,701 

1,219,818 

8,718,881 
2,167,328 
1,731,219 
1,078,149 

10,846,109 

10,066,490 
45,078,919 

923,586 
31,607,404 

47,259 
174,221 
231,263 

13,108,013 

3,665,924 
10,638,824 
5,625,659 

417,862 
818,325 

3,275,381 

2,081,818 
2,026,412 

358,528,270 

3,026,931 
1,502,803 
4,018,420 

8,548,154 

51,500 
1,639,154 
2,950,721 

187,842 
548,399 

17,047,816 
19,124,720 

1,811,472 

43,361,624 

(0)1,382,503 
4,897.314 
1,447,223 

62,938,239* 

67,900,273 

53,422,662 

1934. 

$ 

909,141 

2,771,787 

8,773,546 
2,171,210 
1,684,562 

791,409 

10,354,252 

9,123,914 
43,883,133 

801,763 
30,553,768 

49,112 
156,842 
172,476 

10,827,171 

3,315,333 
1,989,130 
5,315,327 

386,616 
810,420 

3,006,685 

2,220,661 
1,759,183 

346,648,546 

1,975,073 
736,967 

3,778,293 

6,490,333 

47,571 
2,549,981 
2,516,498 

4,155 
563,876 

6,948,192 
28,382,0S9 

1,766,083 

42,778,445 

(Cr.) 14,064 
2,109,837 
1,000,000 

100 

3,095,873 

52,263,819 
6,691,569 

1935. 

$ 

964,869 

2,123,971 

8,852,631 
2,220,000 
2,258,142 

798,710 

10,165,136 

9,677,735 
44,235,808 

809,406 
30,252.310 

46,343 
208,719 
367,744 

9,904,494 

581,444 
529,394 
744,326 
388,984 
746,127 

.3,057,023 

2,274,255 
1,679,236 

354,368,220 

331,522 
506.902 

6,188,584 

7,027,008 

54,138 
2,890,192 
2,388,208 

2,500 
52,243 

398,928 
2,419,952 

49,113,684 

468,916 
8,672,549 

66,461,310 

487,167 
1,241,733 

11,208 
200 

1,740,308 

42,589,825 
5,818,076 

1 Certain charges of management shown separately in former Year Books are not now separable and are 
included with "General Expenditures" 2 See footnote 1 to Table 2. 3 Included in Ordinary 
Expenditures—Maritime Freight Rates Act, 1931, $6,712,239; 1932, $6,631,856; 1933, $8,716,751. 
* Corresponding figures for operations in the years 1930 and 1931 were $28,425,000 and $52,256,000 respectively. 
The losses in 1930 and 1931 were financed by loans and/or guarantee of securities. Government loans of 
$41,121,000 in respect of 1931 operations appear in the above statement under Loans and Advances, Non-
active, for the year 1933. 5 Canadian National Railways—Loans of 1931-32, $41,121,216; sundry 
Harbour Commissions—Advances prior to 1932-33, $21,817,023. 


