3.—Details of Expenditures, fiscal years ended Mar. 31, 1931-35—concluded.

3.—Betaus of Expenditures, i	ilscai years	ended Ma	1. 01, 1991-	oo—concrad	<del>======</del>
Item.	1931.	1932.	1933.	1934.	1935.
Ordinary Expenditures—concluded. Mines and Geological Survey—	\$	\$	\$	8	\$
Department of Mines	1,413,642	1,247,932	1,048,701	909,141	964,869
Movement of Coal and Domestic Fuel Act	519,865	736,993	1,219,818	2,771,787	2,123,971
National Defence— Militia Service	10,952,949	9,700,464	8,718,881	8,773,546	8,852,631
Naval Service	3,597,591 7,147,018	3,043,201 4,039,795	$2,167,328 \\ 1,731,219$	2,171,210 $1,684,562$	2,220,000 2,258,142
Sundry Services	1,928,517	1,346,849	1,078,149	791,409	798,710
Tax)	13,971,732	13,920,104	10,846,109	10,354,252	10,165,136
Treatment and after-care of returned	9,774,357	11,154,426	10.066.490	0 102 014	0 677 705
soldiersPensions, war and military	45,965,723	48,686,389	45,078,919	43,883,133	9,677,735 44,235,808
Health Division	1,341,736 37,891,693	36,052,208	31,607,404	801,763 30,553,768	$\begin{array}{c} 809,406 \\ 30,252,310 \end{array}$
Privy CouncilPublic Archives	53,155 211,698	$\begin{array}{c} 53,257 \\ 211,942 \end{array}$	47,259 174,221	49,112 156,842	46,343 208,719
Public Printing and Stationery Public Works	295,330 25,452,742	289,323	231,263		367,744 9,904,494
Railways and Canals—	4,479,253			3,315,333	
Dept. of Railways and Canals Maritime Freight Rates Act	10,327,457	9,186,529	10,638,824	1,989,130	4,581,444 2,529,394
Royal Canadian Mounted Police Secretary of State	3,005,379 478,840		5,625,659 417,862		
Soldier Settlement Board	1,300,328	1,035,474	818,325	810,420	746, 127
Department of T. and C	4,955,443	6,417,234	3,275,381	3,006,685	<b>3</b> ,057,023
ventions	1,322,745		2,081,818		2,274,255
Canada Grain Act	2,355,769				<del></del>
Totals, Ordinary Expenditures Capital Expenditures—	389,558,289	375,403,344	358,528,270	346,648,546	354,368,220
Canals	9,842,011	3,298,951	3,026,931	1,975,073	
RailwaysPublic Works	6,371,031 12,009,276	6,242,326 7,438,511	1,502,803 4,018,420	736,967 3,778,293	506,902 6,188,584
Totals, Capital Expenditures	28,222,318	16,979,788	8,548,154	6,490,333	7,627,008
Special Expenditures—	61 000	75 471	51,500	47,571	54,138
Adjustment of war claims (net) Cost of loan flotations	193,338	1,350,223	1,639,154	2,549,981	2,890,192
Miscellaneous Charges	2,954,580 500,000	3,455,928 1,330,648		-	-
Unemployment relief, 1930	4,431,655		548,399 17,047,816	4,155 563,876	$\begin{array}{c} 2,500 \\ 52,243 \end{array}$
Unemployment relief, 1932	-	-	19,124,720		398,928 2,419,952
Unemployment relief, 1934	-	10 000 100	1 011 150	20,002,000	49,113,684
Wheat bonus	8,598,386	10,908,429 43,920	1,811,472	1,766,083	468,916
Public Works Construction Act		-			8,672,549
Totals, Special Expenditures	16,710,848	55,469,134	43,361,624	42,778,445	66,461,310
Loans and Advances, Non-Active— Loans to Can. National Steamships	1,826,941	1,199,286		(Cr.) 14,064	487,167
Loans to Harbour Commissioners Can. Pacific Railway (Relief Acts)	3,661,000	1,913,000	4,897,314 1,447,223	2,109,837 $1,000,000$	1,241,733
Accounts carried as active assets transferred to non-active	_	_	62,938,239	-	11,208
Miscellaneous charges	25		-	100	200
Totals, Loans and Advances, Non-Active	5,487,966	3,112,286	67,900,273	3,095,873	1,749,308
Canadian National Railway Deficits— System ex. Eastern Lines	4	4	53,422,662	52,263,819	42,589,825
Eastern Lines	3	*	3	6,691,569	
Grand Totals, Expenditures	440,009,421	450,955,552	531,760,983	457,968, <u>585</u>	478,004,747
10. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.					

¹ Certain charges of management shown separately in former Year Books are not now separable and are included with "General Expenditures" <sup>2</sup> See footnote 1 to Table 2. <sup>3</sup> Included in Ordinary Expenditures—Maritime Freight Rates Act, 1931, \$6,712,239; 1932, \$6,631,856; 1933, \$8,716,751. <sup>4</sup> Corresponding figures for operations in the years 1930 and 1931 were \$28,425,000 and \$52,256,000 respectively. The losses in 1930 and 1931 were financed by loans and/or guarantee of securities. Government loans of \$41,121,000 in respect of 1931 operations appear in the above statement under Loans and Advances, Nonactive, for the year 1933. <sup>5</sup> Canadian National Railways—Loans of 1931-32, \$41,121,216; sundry Harbour Commissions—Advances prior to 1932-33, \$21,817,023.